

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 5/3/2015

Contact: Leah Sweet, Account Executive 952-564-3049, lsweet@intrinxec.com

Anne Andreasen Wins Symanitz Award

Minneapolis, MN (4/9/2015) — Anne Andreasen recently received the Symanitz Award at the Minnesota Association of Health Underwriters' (MAHU) Annual Convention and Exhibition in Minneapolis, MN.

Andreasen was recognized for the many years of her volunteerism to MAHU and other charities, not to mention her dedication to service within our industry and to her many clients. Her efforts have greatly improved the health insurance industry through an extraordinary commitment of time, talents and professional experience.

"The leadership of MAHU members has a far-reaching impact on providing for the healthcare needs of individuals, families and business in their communities. We are grateful for Anne Andreasen's dedication to association volunteer service and recognize her for those efforts with this well-deserved award," said NAHU CEO Janet Trautwein.

Anne's career started in 1976 in Illinois and continued after moving to Minnesota in 1983. Anne has a diverse background in Case Management and was the Manager of Sales in a Brokerage Company. In 1993 she started an independent agency now known as A&A Insurance Services, Inc., serving corporate and individual clients. Giving back to her community is very important to Anne, she currently serves on the Charter Commission for the City of Plymouth and as a Head Election Judge. In addition to her MAHU Board position she is also the MAHU State Education Coordinator.

"Anne Andreasen exemplifies the dedication to providing the best opportunities for our members through service to the association," said Matt Feran of MAHU, president of Minnesota Association of Health Underwriters.

The National Association of Health Underwriters represents 100,000 professional health insurance agents and brokers who provide insurance for millions of Americans. MAHU is the State chapter of this national association. For more information, please call Leah at 952-564-3049 or email Lsweet@intrinxec.com.

###